SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9344/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in CRLP No. 1778/2010 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Hyderabad)

BOBBILI RAMAKRISHNA RAJU YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A P REP. BY ITS PUBLIC PROSECUTOR HIGH COURT OF A P HYDERBAD A P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Galla Satish, Adv. Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post finally on Friday i.e. 11.12.2015.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER